505294276 01/24/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5341053

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEPHEN A. BOPPART	06/17/2008
FREDDY T. NGUYEN	06/17/2008
ADAM M. ZYSK	06/04/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS	
Street Address:	352 HENRY ADMINISTRATION BUILDING	
Internal Address:	506 SOUTH WRIGHT STREET	
City:	URBANA	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	61801	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16227546

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)443-0004

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-443-9292

Email: rmooney@sunsteinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERT M. ASHER

Address Line 1: SUNSTEIN KANN MURPHY & TIMBERS LLP

Address Line 2: 125 SUMMER STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-1618

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2895/A11
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT M. ASHER
SIGNATURE:	/Robert M. Asher, #30,445/
DATE SIGNED:	01/24/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=ram2895_A11_Assignment#page1.tif source=ram2895_A11_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505294276 REEL: 048124 FRAME: 0738

source=ram2895_A11_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 048124 FRAME: 0739

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Stephen A. Boppart, Freddy T. Nguyen and Adam M. Zysk referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented a certain invention entitled LOW-COHERENCE INTERFEROMETRY AND OPTICAL COHERENCE TOMOGRAPHY FOR IMAGE-GUIDED SURGICAL TREATMENT OF SOLID TUMORS, filed on February 29, 2008 and assigned Application Serial No. 12/040,415 which claims priority to provisional Application Serial No. 61/022,288 filed January 18, 2008; and

WHEREAS, The Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois, a body corporate and politic, having a place of business at 352 Henry Administration Building, 506 South Wright Street, Urbana, IL 61801, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefore.

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said applications or any non-provisional, continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS also assigns all of its rights, title, and interest in and to said invention, the worldwide right to file applications for Letters Patent for said invention, and all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said applications, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS, and ASSIGNORS will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said applications, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known, and correct any minor typographical errors.

DATE	June 17, 2008	Stephen A. Boppart
	0	StepKen A. Boppart
DATE	Ine 17, 2008	Freddy T. Nguyerr
	•	Freddy T. Nguyer
DATE		
		Adam M. Zysk

PATENT REEL: 021157 FRAME: 0362

PATENT REEL: 048124 FRAME: 0740

STATE OF LLINOIS	
)	SS.
COUNTY OF CHAMPAIGN)	
that Stephen A. Boppart, personally known to m instrument, appeared before me this day in personstrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the stephen act for the stephen and voluntary act for the stephen act for the steph	
2008. OFFICIAL SEAL LEIGH ANN WHITSON	nto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this 17 day of June, Notary Public
(SEAL) NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS NY COMMISSION EXPIRES 6-24-2012 My Commission Expires: 6 -24-2012	
STATE OF LLINOIS)	
STATE OF TRACEOUS	00
COUNTY OF CHAMPAIGN)	SS.
that Freddy T. Nguyen, personally known to me	Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing on and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said the uses and purposes therein set forth.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereui	nto set my band and Notarial Seal, this 17 day of VLNE,
OFFICIAL SEAL GH ANN WHITSON TATY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS	Notary Public OFFICIAL SEAL
(SEAL) (SEAL) My Commission Expires: 6-24-2012	{LEIGH ANN WHITSON}
STATE OF)	
)	SS.
COUNTY OF)	
that Adam M. Zysk, personally known to me to be instrument, appeared before me this day in personstrument as his/her free and voluntary act for	Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing son and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said the uses and purposes therein set forth.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereul 2008.	nto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this day of,
	Notary Public
(SEAL)	
My Commission Expires:	

PATENT REEL: 021157 FRAME: 0363

PATENT

REEL: 048124 FRAME: 0741

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Stephen A. Boppart, Freddy T. Nguyen and Adam M. Zysk referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented a certain invention entitled LOW-COHERENCE INTERFEROMETRY AND OPTICAL COHERENCE TOMOGRAPHY FOR IMAGE-GUIDED SURGICAL TREATMENT OF SOLID TUMORS, filed on February 29, 2008 and assigned Application Serial No. 12/040,415 which claims priority to provisional Application Serial No. 61/022,288 filed January 18, 2008; and

WHEREAS, The Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois, a body corporate and politic, having a place of business at 352 Henry Administration Building, 506 South Wright Street, Urbana, IL 61801, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefore.

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said applications or any non-provisional, continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS also assigns all of its rights, title, and interest in and to said invention, the worldwide right to file applications for Letters Patent for said invention, and all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said applications, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS, and ASSIGNORS will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said applications, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known, and correct any minor typographical errors.

DATE		
		Stephen A. Boppart
DATE		
	. /	Freddy T. Nguyen
DATE	6/4/08	Calm Syl
		Adam M. Zysk

PATENT REEL: 021157 FRAME: 0364

PATENT

REEL: 048124 FRAME: 0742

RECORDED: 01/24/2019